
Payee Check Date Check #  Check Amount YR Parcel ID
1 FENIX ENTERPRISE LLC 10/24/2022 65345 53.00$                       2020 R5109 443
2 SONS & 4 DAUGHTERS LLC 01/19/2024 68388 1,500.00$                   2023 R6240 137
4445 COMMERCE DRIVE 01/14/2025 71413 6,263.71$                   2024 R7259 183
6000 JIMMY CARTER NORCROSS LLC 02/07/2025 71745 9.46$                         2024 R6223 090
A ELIZABETH THIBO 03/04/2022 64354 1,232.71$                   22 R3003B063
A ELIZABETH THIBO 03/04/2022 64355 3,549.38$                   22 R5210 188
ABS FRANCHISING LLC 10/26/2023 67546 73.56$                       2022 B201510983
ACEVEDO BERNARDO CASTRO 01/12/2023 66046 31.00$                       2022 R6182 230
ACPF PARKWOOD SNELLVILLE LLC 11/28/2023 67787 3,186.88$                   2023 R6052 604
ACPF PARKWOOD SNELLVILLE LLC 12/28/2023 68099 118.03$                     2023 R6052 573
ACTION INTEGRATED MARKETING IN 03/16/2023 66758 139.63$                     2022 B203383
ADAM S WATSON 09/12/2024 69551 6.00$                         2024 R6012 115
ADAMS AND REESE LLP 02/07/2025 71747 16.04$                       2024 R6015 076
ADEDOYIN ADEKUNLE 01/14/2025 71419 511.27$                     2024 B202461025
ADNAN MEGHANI 10/26/2023 67547 4,941.21$                   2023 B202356340
AFG SR OP LLC 02/17/2022 64276 71.08$                       22 R5159 050
AGUIRRE, ERLINDA G 01/02/2025 71311 944.06$                     2024 R6224 418
AHLULBAIT FDN INC 07/28/2023 67295 150.00$                     2023 R6149 107
AKAP DISTRIBUTORS INC 11/26/2024 70637 11.60$                       2024 B202246493
ALBERT CHI 11/15/2024 70240 46.70$                       2024 R7137 155
ALEJANDRO ROCA 11/15/2024 70241 41.85$                       2024 R7047 033
ALLEN LAW GROUP PC 11/10/2020 59212 54.32$                       20 R5304 268
ALLISON E LEE 03/14/2024 68690 7.09$                         2023 R7252 835
ALRUBAYE RADHWAN 02/20/2024 68569 37.24$                       2023 R1004A447
AMERICAN FAM MUTUAL INS. COM 05/02/2025 72313 319.23$                     2023 B413808
AMERICAN FAMILY MUTUAL INS CO 10/24/2024 69996 61.09$                       2024 B201509529
AMERICAN RAW MATERIALS DISTR 12/29/2023 68187 11.01$                       2023 B392248
AMERIGAS 01/06/2021 60284 97.85$                       20 B393080
AMERIGAS 01/06/2021 60285 632.87$                     20 B000741
AMIN ALIBHAI 06/06/2024 69280 2,500.58$                   2023 R6188 010A
AMJ RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC 02/20/2024 68570 1,156.95$                   2024 R7140 033
ANAN ABUNIAJ 12/17/2021 63793 164.51$                     19 R7083 094
ANDA LLC 02/24/2023 66622 223.11$                     2022 R6131A033
ANDREW LEE 12/19/2024 71107 57.65$                       2024 R7274 078
ANJALI BEDI 10/26/2023 67548 1,065.76$                   2022 R7312 075
ANNE MITCHELL 03/28/2022 64488 178.40$                     20 R5115 317
APPLE VALLEY MHP 05/02/2025 72314 3,378.12$                   2025 H7292M012
APPLIED BEHAVIORAL A 09/30/2024 69641 63.12$                       2024 B202246579
ARISTON GROUP LLC 11/16/2023 67643 379.04$                     2023 R7177 192
ARMANDO SALAZAR-SALAZAR 07/15/2022 65013 129.79$                     22 H7044M051
ARP-HEWATT LLC 12/16/2024 71060 1,533.80$                   2024 R6053 143
ASHLEY CASTRO 11/15/2024 70256 42.83$                       2024 R7070 527
ATLANTA DIE INC 01/19/2024 68392 972.16$                     2023 B019983
ATLANTA HOT WINGS LLC 09/30/2024 69644 71.36$                       2024 B202245612
ATLANTA NATURAL HEALTHCARE PC 09/30/2024 69645 48.30$                       2024 B201721025
ATLANTA REFRESHMENT SER LLC 04/08/2025 72176 2,476.43$                   2024 B202357961
ATLANTIC DEVELOPMENT 02/07/2025 71731 537.97$                     2024 R5084 041
AVIDXCHANGE INC 12/02/2024 70879 160.24$                     2024 R6325 018
AWIN MANAGEMENT 10/04/2024 69913 1,905.11$                   2024 R7334 150
AYN M MCCLENDON 01/19/2022 64052 9.04$                         21 R6299 189
BANTYA IGOR 11/26/2024 70649 32.20$                       2024 R5052 081
BARBARA L NATIONS 05/31/2022 64786 6.31$                         21 R6245 334
BARBARA NATIONS 12/29/2023 68190 1,273.97$                   2023 R6246A155
BAREA JOHN G 03/02/2023 66672 3,019.36$                   2022 R7133 104
BAYSHORE GROVE INC 08/02/2024 69474 1,426.24$                   2023 B382635
BELLE TOWER LLC 11/28/2023 67798 1,657.98$                   2023 R7252 008
BEN BEDONT 02/20/2024 68574 15.74$                       2023 R6169B044
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BERNARDO CASTRO ACEVEDO 03/30/2021 61476 6.21$                         20 R6182 230
BERNARDO CASTRO ACEVEDO 03/04/2022 64364 15.49$                       21 R6182 230
BERNICE AFUA AMOAKO 05/28/2024 69149 5.63$                         2023 R4273 216
BETTY H SHAMBLIN 11/18/2020 59288 8.50$                         19 M201932604
BETTY H SHAMBLIN 11/18/2020 59289 287.61$                     19 M201932604
BETTY H SHAMBLIN 04/16/2021 61639 8.03$                         21 R6029 032
BETY LUCIA MARTINEZ GARFIAS 12/15/2022 65773 318.25$                     2020 B402413
BHATT KIRTIKUMAR 12/21/2020 60041 277.07$                     20 R7040 236
BILAL TAHAN 11/15/2024 70265 6.77$                         2024 B202143428
BRADDY & ASSOC 09/17/2021 62339 230.80$                     21 R7293 201
BRADDY & ASSOC 10/04/2021 62469 252.92$                     21 R6002 189
BRADDY & ASSOC PC 10/12/2020 58800 542.17$                     20 R5088 168
BRADDY & ASSOCIATES PC 08/30/2021 62265 364.26$                     21 R5204A181
BRADDY & ASSOCIATES PC 02/20/2024 68576 42.34$                       2023 R7333 216
BRANDON BLUM 06/06/2024 69287 442.42$                     2019 B201614482
BRC PROPERTIES LLP 04/26/2023 66952 2,107.46$                   2022 R7155 547
BRIAN CONNORS 11/15/2024 70269 61.98$                       2024 R6306 345
BRITT KENNETH M 11/18/2020 59292 6.91$                         20 H6198M200
BURRELL SYLVILAN BOWEN 01/08/2021 60479 0.78$                         20 R5308 077
BYONGHOI KONG 11/15/2024 70273 75.06$                       2024 R7124 037
C. JEFFERY PRUITT JR. P.C. 11/15/2024 70275 148.67$                     2024 R7294A007
CAMEALS CUISINE 04/08/2025 72181 25.00$                       2024 B202462259
CAMERON DEBERNARD 01/16/2025 71539 74.25$                       2024 B202357711
CAMERON DEBERNARD 02/07/2025 71753 13.13$                       2024 B202357710
CAMPBELL & BRANNON 03/30/2023 66843 44.75$                       2022 R7293 075
CAMPBELL & BRANNON LLC 10/05/2023 67433 6,958.77$                   2021 R5254 165
CARNEY MOSELY 12/19/2024 71122 63.33$                       2024 R7018 215
CAROLINAS ENTERPRISES  LLC 04/13/2023 66906 354.81$                     2019 B201614747
CAROLINAS ENTERPRISES LLC 04/13/2023 66907 1,247.94$                   2021 B201614747
CARRANZA HECTOR 12/17/2021 63801 94.49$                       19 R5179 265
CARRIE WADE 01/19/2022 64061 17.58$                       21 R7018 055
CAT NGO 11/22/2024 70624 5,683.42$                   2024 R7003 466
CCF 09/30/2024 69669 72.64$                       2024 B411899
CCUR HOLDINGS INC             12/16/2020 59772 87.26$                       20 B090469          
CHAMBLESS MARK 01/19/2022 64064 22.15$                       21 R5024 067
CHARLES ATKINS 02/20/2024 68580 8.66$                         2023 R5283 034
CHEN, YUWEN 03/29/2024 68793 5.10$                         2023 R5298 069
CHENG SHEN WU 12/19/2024 71125 58.84$                       2024 R7205 361
CHERYL ANN HELTON 05/28/2024 69157 10.71$                       2023 R7022 212
CHILDRENS LEARNING CENTER 01/19/2022 64065 1,610.65$                   21 R7294A007
CHRIS GIBBS 10/24/2024 69982 103.31$                     2024 M220030
CHRIS LEE JOHNSON 01/12/2021 60507 16.58$                       20 R7200 091
CHRISTOPHER HENRY CARBO 08/02/2024 69477 7.44$                         2023 R6282B024
CHUNG YU 11/26/2024 70669 6.48$                         2024 B201821758
CKK SHIRTS INC 03/29/2024 68796 383.16$                     2023 B202142712
CLARK COREY 06/27/2025 72512 112.81$                     2023 R3001 753
COMPASS  WINE GROUP INC 05/06/2024 68997 12.66$                       2023 B421736
CONNIE JEAN CHESSER 04/15/2024 68962 187.47$                     2023 R7027 228
CORELOGIC 11/28/2023 67807 25,598.31$                 2023 R5303 188
CORELOGIC 12/05/2023 67877 6,244.08$                   2023 R6065 422
CORINA MELNICIUC 06/06/2024 69297 22.80$                       2023 R7138 001
CRAFT HOME BUILDERS LLC 01/11/2024 68322 1,562.52$                   2023 R6028 310
CRASH CHAMPIONS LLC 06/17/2025 72447 402.50$                     2024 B201509968
Creative Investment Strategies 12/11/2020 59553 2,783.48$                   20 R6159 304
CRISTY AMMONS 11/15/2024 70301 6.36$                         2024 R6163 181
CROSSLEY SENIORCARE LLC       12/16/2020 59792 8.90$                         20 B201931572       
CUPSIDE SIGNS LLC 08/29/2024 69523 2,071.01$                   2024 B202034353
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CURPHEY  & BADGER PA 10/20/2020 58991 88.24$                       20 R7204 386
Curphey & Badger PA 10/12/2020 58808 628.70$                     20 R6234 231
CURPHEY AND BADGER PA 10/12/2020 58803 251.17$                     20 R4336 067
CURPHEY AND BADGER PA 11/03/2020 59165 1,378.82$                   20 R5181 265
CURRY CAPITAL LLC 07/16/2021 62118 14.46$                       18 R7134 225
CYBERJET LLC 04/28/2025 72304 20,558.04$                 2023 A202144188
CYNTHIA JONES DMD PC 01/06/2022 64006 99.04$                       21 B340970
D & D ENTERPRISE 11/10/2020 59224 26.52$                       20 R5051 061
DA LEE 06/06/2024 69299 35.65$                       2023 R5148 521
DALE STROEHMAN 06/06/2024 69300 36.45$                       2023 R6103 240
DANNY FERNANDEZ 11/26/2024 70681 48.06$                       2024 R5060 206
DARLENE BURDETT 08/15/2024 69512 25.00$                       2024 B202352130
DARYL K. ALLEN 06/17/2024 69352 1,881.88$                   2022 R5008 317
DAVID L TRIPSON 06/16/2022 64925 34.81$                       22 R2001 154
DAVID LYNN 01/12/2021 60518 18.73$                       20 R5249 087
DAVIS ELIZABETH 11/15/2024 70317 61.18$                       2024 R7004 113
DEANNA MCQUILLAN 12/15/2022 65784 6.07$                         2020 R6049 103
DEBORAH N NWOSU DMD PC 01/31/2022 64200 474.24$                     21 B201721069
DEBRA K GREESON PC 01/19/2024 68404 6.83$                         2023 R7056 251
DENIECE CHRISTIE 11/26/2024 70685 56.56$                       2024 R5267 305
DERRICK GERMAINE 12/28/2023 68116 136.18$                     2023 R5213 042
DFW VENTURES LLC 12/05/2022 65662 1,412.40$                   2020 R3006A246
DHANANI RATILAL 05/01/2025 72305 10,441.79$                 2025 R7083 300
DIALLOS TROPICAL SUPERMARKET 02/29/2024 68650 8.70$                         2023 B202250532
DIANA PERSON 03/26/2025 72101 9.11$                         2025 R7170 055
DICKERSON SHEILA 05/04/2021 61806 47.59$                       20 R6179 338
DICKERSON SHEILA 03/28/2022 64502 70.00$                       22 R6179 338
DIEU BUI 03/05/2021 61381 36.09$                       20 R6164 368
DIEU D BUI 12/14/2023 67985 20.00$                       2023 R6164 438
DINEJAPAN GROUP INC 05/19/2021 61877 453.29$                     18 B060554
DINEJAPAN GROUP INC 05/19/2021 61878 393.97$                     19 B060554
DIVVY HOMES 01/03/2025 71389 1,663.29$                   2024 R5017 254
DIVVY HOMES 02/07/2025 71737 241.66$                     2024 R5226 442
DIVVY HOMES 03/17/2025 71954 1,905.31$                   2024 R4347 082
DIVVY HOMES 04/03/2025 72157 562.97$                     2024 R7055 070
DOGAR MIHAI 04/18/2025 72254 118.29$                     2024 M202250044
DOLLAR CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 11/12/2021 63238 1,619.18$                   21 R6269 016
DOLORES P MCGUNAGLE 12/11/2020 59561 8.00$                         20 R7243 379
DOLORES P MCGUNAGLE 09/17/2021 62344 8.00$                         21 R7243 379
DOLORES P MCGUNAGLE 09/30/2022 65261 8.00$                         2020 R7243 379
DON FERGUSON ATTORNEY 11/08/2022 65416 133.81$                     2020 R7256 071
DONALD MCCRARY 12/11/2020 59562 66.43$                       20 B201932470
DONALD THOMAS 01/11/2024 68325 856.38$                     2023 R3004 105
DOROUGH LANDSCAPE CO 11/30/2021 63561 41.64$                       21 R6145 012
DURASERV CORP 03/26/2025 72102 31.58$                       2024 B373664
DYNAMIC HEALTHCARE SERVICE INC 10/04/2021 62473 17.21$                       21 B201825773
EASTERN INVESTMENT LLC 02/13/2025 71797 5,356.86$                   2024 R6201 030
EDWARD EASTHAM 12/05/2024 70923 5.44$                         2024 B202144489
EDWIN BONO 12/19/2024 71137 11.26$                       2024 R5129 356
ELEGANT ALTERATIONS 09/30/2024 69708 7.05$                         2024 B382406
ELLIOTT NELSON 01/19/2024 68408 686.28$                     2023 B422413
ELOISE P ANDERTON 09/18/2020 58711 21.31$                       19 R5147D003
EMAFO IYORA 01/31/2022 64204 8.04$                         21 R6225B018
EMAFO IYORA 04/26/2023 66962 33.98$                       2022 R6225B018
EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE INS C 05/02/2025 72327 2,632.15$                   2024 B402808
ERIC HODGE 01/21/2021 60836 10.73$                       20 R7205 127
ERNEST JOHNSON 04/18/2025 72255 5.00$                         2024 R7260 102
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ESQUIVEL MARIA DEJESUS 04/26/2023 66964 5.39$                         2023 H6198M153
EVE HOFFMAN 12/19/2024 71140 35.12$                       2024 R6334 343
EXECUTIVE HOME CARE 09/30/2024 69712 21.16$                       2024 B202247603
EXTRA SPACE MANAGEMENT INC 12/02/2024 70885 1,334.24$                   2024 R6060 086
FAHIREEN CHOUDHRY 02/13/2023 66539 15.48$                       2022 R6036 212
FAR RENTALS LLC 11/30/2021 63564 460.91$                     21 R6245 235
FAR RENTALS LLC 11/30/2021 63565 49.90$                       21 R6245 466
FARRAR & ASSOCIATES 12/29/2023 68206 39.11$                       2023 R6168A075
FARRAR & ASSOCIATES LLC 12/05/2024 70928 7.00$                         2024 R6240 348
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65002 7.49$                         21 B202038053
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65003 18.81$                       21 B202038045
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65004 149.64$                     21 B021393
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65005 22.64$                       21 B202038051
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65006 30.71$                       21 B202038048
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65007 9.19$                         21 B202038050
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 07/11/2022 65008 27.23$                       21 B202038047
FLAKOS FISH & CHICKEN LLC 12/04/2020 59471 58.82$                       20 B201616110
FLANAGAN SEAN B 05/28/2024 69175 25.00$                       2022 R7322 179
FRANCES MAE WHITLOCK 11/16/2023 67668 405.94$                     2023 R6173B011
FRANCESCA PUGLISI 11/15/2024 70348 45.00$                       2024 R6324 165
FRANK BORUCKI 04/26/2023 66967 6.86$                         2022 A201932821
GA CENTER FOR OPPORTUNITY 09/30/2024 69722 70.85$                       2024 B402414
GA IOLTA - JOHN MASEN ESQ 12/19/2024 71146 59.39$                       2024 R7060 077
GA SOLAR LIGHTING 09/30/2024 69724 58.88$                       2024 B361587
GANESH DEVA LLC 10/05/2023 67442 20.00$                       2023 R5084 009
GC & SONS LLC 08/02/2024 69489 10.96$                       2023 H230234
GEORGE K FLOYD 11/18/2024 70619 491.47$                     2023 R7372 014
GEORGIA HEALTHCARE ALT 09/30/2024 69730 25.03$                       2024 B202460082
GEORGIAS OWN CREDIT UNION 03/27/2023 66820 4,012.36$                   2022 B413297
GEORGIA'S OWN CREDIT UNION 11/30/2021 63566 116.00$                     21 R6149 232
GEORGINA CORRIPIO 11/15/2024 70351 7.79$                         2024 R7286 236
GHITA BENJELLOUN 11/16/2023 67672 150.00$                     2023 R6044 285
GOKUL SWEETS DECATUR LLC 02/24/2023 66637 527.28$                     2022 R7113 185
GOOD SUNSHINE LLC 07/03/2024 69383 39.92$                       2023 R6175 058
GOSSETT INVESTMENTS 11/26/2024 70706 33.51$                       2024 R6292 003
GRAYSON PARK ESTATES LLC 03/29/2024 68825 5.20$                         2023 B201401201
GREG WYATT 02/18/2025 71826 13.54$                       2024 R7106 356
GRETCHEN SHERRILL 03/30/2023 66853 357.33$                     2023 R6291C050
GROW ZUZU LLC 11/16/2023 67674 371.98$                     2023 R6265 127
GUALBERTO CERRITO-CORNELIO 04/29/2022 64682 112.70$                     22 H7292M142
GUILLERMO AVILA FLORES 04/26/2023 66971 19.10$                       2023 H4348M096
GWINNETT ACCOUNTING AND TAX 09/30/2024 69742 25.38$                       2024 B302247
GWINNETT ESTATES MHP LLC 04/26/2023 66972 4,408.13$                   2023 H5126M028
GWINNETT MOWER REPAIR 09/30/2024 69744 24.64$                       2024 B302986
HAIR DESIGNS BEAUTY SALON 09/30/2024 69746 7.76$                         2024 B084088
HALEY & HALEY LAW GROUP 02/19/2021 61239 907.12$                     21 R5298 295
HALYARD INVESTMENTS 12/19/2024 71150 37.88$                       2024 R1002A077
HANIF K SAMNANI 12/05/2022 65680 20.00$                       2020 R6109 375
HANKIN & PACK 01/19/2022 64100 26.38$                       21 R6239 034
HAROLD E WELCH 10/20/2023 67513 20.00$                       2023 R2001 453
HARTMANLAW LLC 07/01/2022 64971 207.22$                     21 R6125 267
HAYLEY & HAYLEY LAW GROUP LLC 08/02/2022 65077 470.75$                     16 R7032 452
HE SONG 03/04/2022 64382 18.59$                       21 R5094 290
HEATHER BOECKMAN 05/17/2024 69106 137.17$                     2022 M202250240
HECTOR CARRANZA 07/18/2024 69429 1,128.89$                   2022 B202246243
HENRY MONTOYA CORDERO 07/03/2024 69386 8.15$                         2023 R5021 021
HER KEL INVESTMENTS INC       12/16/2020 59848 22.89$                       20 B201933449       
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HERITAGE LOFTS 110 LLC 06/22/2021 62024 68.18$                       21 R6317 235
HERLINE FORD 03/29/2024 68828 8.28$                         2023 B201615443
HISENSE USA CORP. 05/02/2025 72334 4,977.89$                   2024 B383754
HONEST STAR TROPICAL FOOD LLC 01/31/2022 64212 10.00$                       21 B352460
HOOVER FOODS INC 01/30/2023 66321 3,046.64$                   2022 R6213 046
HS 21 LLC 04/13/2023 66919 30.98$                       2022 R7205 404
HUEY MAI 05/06/2024 69020 58.23$                       2023 R6245 020A
HUFRIEDY MFG CO LLC 02/13/2023 66545 4,101.23$                   2022 B045636
HUGHES INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 11/28/2022 65510 39.60$                       2020 B373432
IAN SINZA 11/26/2024 70716 33.28$                       2024 R7041 080
ICM IX JEFFERSON PLAZA LP 10/31/2024 70073 94.07$                       2024 R6274 017
IGOR KOYFMAN 11/12/2024 70188 465.95$                     2024 R6297 092
INDEPENDENT DEALERS ADVANTAGE 12/15/2022 65800 173.40$                     2020 B202034713
INDIE GAME STUDIOS LLC 07/15/2022 65044 174.18$                     22 B202037586
INFINITY ACCOUNTING LLC       12/16/2020 59866 98.76$                       20 B201719133       
INOVASLEEP LLC 01/12/2023 66095 21.22$                       2022 B202246703
INTAX INC 06/17/2025 72454 2,168.25$                   2024 B060503
INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES NA I 07/13/2023 67230 4,686.83$                   2022 B012704
IOANA HAYAJNEH 04/16/2021 61684 6.08$                         20 R6168 295
J&A CONCRETE INC 11/16/2021 63347 5.00$                         21 B352879
J&J ANGEL LLC 04/26/2023 66979 27.74$                       2022 B201721114
JAMES CROSSEY JR 05/06/2024 69025 42.82$                       2023 R5104 127
JAMES MICHAEL PENDLEY 06/06/2024 69306 12.97$                       2023 R2001 090
JAMES W CROCKER PC 11/10/2020 59241 354.05$                     20 R5022 349
JAMIE RUBENSTEIN CPA          12/16/2020 59873 11.99$                       20 B062338          
JANELLE ROWE 12/22/2022 65937 79.01$                       2022 B432072
JASON E KEEHFUS 01/28/2025 71690 1,019.19$                   2024 R7284 196
JAVIER MANCILLA 12/14/2023 68004 144.67$                     2023 R6162 241
JAY BHAKTI LLC 11/28/2023 67830 1,707.72$                   2023 R6293 072
JD BROTHERS LLC 09/30/2024 69764 8.11$                         2024 B410931
JEAN S DANIEL 01/02/2025 71346 5.67$                         2024 R6297 148
JEANNE MACK 03/04/2022 64390 20.11$                       21 R5213A040
JENNY PHANG 12/25/2020 60182 3,478.50$                   20 R6193 217
JERRY A DANIELS 11/24/2020 59402 81.50$                       20 R5114 316
JERY KILGORE ATTORNEY AT LAW 12/14/2023 68006 8.97$                         2023 R1003 018
JERY N KILGORE 01/12/2021 60542 11.87$                       20 R7295C101
JERY N KILGORE ATTNY AT LAW 02/07/2025 71761 6.79$                         2024 R7302 079C
JESSICA B KRAUTH 06/23/2025 72498 10.19$                       2025 R6314 195
JH HAIR ESSENCE INC           12/16/2020 59874 61.47$                       20 B371025          
JIAN HUA WANG 11/16/2023 67682 17.00$                       2023 R7110 389
JIM WAMSLEY 04/09/2024 68926 6.76$                         2023 R7203 123
JING LI 05/06/2024 69026 27.63$                       2023 R6242 294
JING ZHENG 10/24/2024 70005 48.21$                       2024 R6139B012
JOANNE DESMOND 11/29/2022 65575 3,000.00$                   2020 R7103 099
JOANNE DESMOND 11/16/2023 67685 3,000.00$                   2023 R7103 099
JOANNE VANSELOW 07/17/2023 67270 59.19$                       2023 H7218M108
JOBIR LULA DINO 11/15/2024 70393 31.69$                       2024 R4349 079
JODIE E ROSSER LLC 12/29/2023 68214 251.07$                     2023 R3003D115
JODIE E ROSSER LLC 12/29/2023 68215 100.00$                     2023 R5069 248
JOFFE LAND COMPANIES 01/14/2025 71460 94.47$                       2024 R5160 048
JOHN MORRIS 04/13/2023 66921 143.04$                     2023 R7245 110
JOHNS 3939 ATLANTA HWY LLC 11/10/2022 65457 1,213.80$                   2020 R5160 025
JON BLACKBURN 01/12/2023 66104 19.79$                       2022 M202035326
JONATHAN L PRINCE 09/30/2022 65269 7.44$                         2020 R5037 216
JONATHAN L PRINCE 10/24/2024 70008 61.77$                       2024 R5037 216
JORDAN KING 11/26/2024 70737 25.75$                       2024 B201932127
JOSE HERNANDEZ 04/26/2023 66983 50.87$                       2022 R6174 526
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JOSE LUIS TOLEDO-GRANADOS 03/30/2023 66855 9.44$                         2023 H6040M168
JOSE PEDRO 05/13/2022 64749 47.91$                       20 R6246B222
JOSE SOLORZANO 03/29/2024 68840 41.34$                       2023 B201509242
JOSEPH D EDMONDSON 12/03/2021 63687 27.60$                       21 R7086 084
JOSEPH R WLSON 07/16/2021 62125 33.00$                       21 R6100 117
JOSHUA RINCON CASTRO 11/26/2024 70738 9.21$                         2024 R5092 001A
JPS GLOBAL TRADING INC 05/31/2024 69254 1,312.26$                   2023 R5015 055
JTSL VENTURES LLC 12/29/2023 68217 32.14$                       2023 R7100 009
JUAN MEDRANO 08/25/2023 67323 144.41$                     2023 H7044M068
JUAN NAVARRO 12/22/2022 65938 106.08$                     2022 B381324
Juanita Bradford 07/01/2022 64973 9.40$                         21 R5182 509
JUDITH M COLLINS 04/26/2023 66986 5.20$                         2022 R5205 536
JULIA OCHOA 06/14/2023 67171 155.55$                     2023 H7218M211
JUN HO LEE 11/26/2024 70740 53.00$                       2024 R7288 515
JUNIPER AND FIFTH VENTURES LP 01/05/2024 68281 73.91$                       2020 B201931728
KAIJIE LU 06/29/2023 67202 6.26$                         2022 B202246624
KALPAN DESAI 11/26/2024 70744 9.45$                         2024 R7235 163
KAREN TRIPP 12/19/2024 71170 8.40$                         2024 R7187 137
KATHLEEN M SMITH 07/02/2020 58575 32.97$                       RP R6144 459
KATHLEEN M SMITH 02/05/2021 61040 28.15$                       21 R6144 459
KEITH DEWAYNE LUCAS 05/13/2025 72397 1,446.94$                   2022 R5152 314
KELLY PATRICIA 05/28/2024 69186 85.82$                       2024 H7292M003
KELLY SANDRA L 07/15/2022 65046 2,205.06$                   21 R6189 076
KENNETH COBB 12/19/2024 71172 9.36$                         2024 R6303 014
KENNETH N SMOLAR ESQ. 11/15/2024 70411 3,604.19$                   2024 R5091 088
KEVIN LOUNPHOM                12/16/2020 59884 7.55$                         20 B202037159       
KIM BARBALICH ARAKAS 05/06/2024 69033 5.53$                         2023 R7108 143
KIM, GOLDBERG & IM, LLC 08/29/2024 69531 689.65$                     2024 B202356927
KIMBERLY PORTER 03/20/2025 72001 17.85$                       2025 R7048 083
KIMBROUGH LAW 10/05/2023 67459 115.32$                     2023 R6058 395
KINGDOM BUILDERS LLC 05/06/2024 69034 123.40$                     2023 R3007 142
KIRK LAWSON 11/26/2024 70753 56.14$                       2024 R2003 316
KISHU MAHTANI 07/03/2024 69394 37.95$                       2023 R6240 293
KITTY CRANE BROGDON 01/09/2023 66030 38.92$                       2022 R6090 147
KRIS D'AGOSTINO 03/20/2025 72002 33.58$                       2024 R7133 062
KUNMI TUYO-OLULEYE 02/19/2021 61272 100.00$                     14 B201401271
KWON PROPERTIES 11/22/2021 63492 623.83$                     21 B383319
KYLE WRIGHT 02/06/2023 66467 2,060.37$                   2022 R5143 193
LAKESIDE ALLERGY ASTHMA & IMMU 06/17/2025 72455 527.93$                     2024 B201825585
LARRY PEARSON 12/22/2022 65944 158.89$                     2021 B202034713
LAURA NUNEZ 05/06/2024 69035 6.87$                         2023 B383777
LAUREN WEANT 02/07/2025 71770 6.87$                         2024 R7288 232
Law Office of Kenneth R Luther 09/17/2021 62402 28.73$                       21 R7149 380
LAW OFFICE OF ROBIN E KING 12/19/2024 71179 924.36$                     2024 R5212 123
Law Office of Russell W Wall 03/05/2021 61403 500.00$                     20 R5135A004
LAW OFFICES OF GANEK PC 01/12/2021 60562 10.00$                       20 R7263 083
LAW OFFICES OF GANEK PC 08/29/2024 69532 50.00$                       2022 R5162 089
LAW OFFICES OF KOO & SOBOTTA P 02/07/2025 71740 30.76$                       2024 R5139 285
LAWRENCEVILLE LHA II LLP 05/17/2024 69113 135.74$                     2023 B202357693
LAWRENCEVILLE REST. GROUP INC 12/19/2024 71180 180.02$                     2024 B201614762
LEGENDARY LANDSCAPING INC 01/02/2025 71357 31.76$                       2017 B201611429
LEGENDARY LANDSCAPING INC 01/02/2025 71358 1,069.62$                   2017 B201611429
LETA CLARE 11/15/2024 70422 10.40$                       2024 R5341 021
LILLOUTIE BEAM 12/29/2023 68224 62.51$                       2022 R7307 295
LILYANA SABILLON 03/18/2025 71961 5,628.82$                   2024 B025769
LINDA J DIEHL 10/31/2024 70084 394.13$                     2024 R5115 049
LINDA NGUYEN 12/30/2024 71282 87.68$                       2024 M202458557
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LINDA TORRES 11/26/2024 70765 9.62$                         2024 R7131 531
LINH NGUYEN 11/26/2024 70766 47.85$                       2024 R7244 410
LINH PHAM 11/26/2024 70767 35.83$                       2024 R7056 114
LIU & ASSOCIATES PC 08/30/2021 62289 319.40$                     20 R6194 137
LIU ANGELA C 03/05/2021 61402 5.25$                         20 R7243 444
LIZETH GARCIA 11/15/2024 70431 90.15$                       2024 R7120 438
LOGAN LAW LLP 01/06/2021 60415 765.27$                     20 R6316 304
LORI WHITFIELD 09/30/2024 69784 21.16$                       2024 M202248603
LOUIS CARDENAS 07/17/2023 67273 240.76$                     2021 R5052 311
LOUIS H BERNSTEIN 10/29/2021 62850 8.00$                         21 R6304 076
LUCIAN VOICU 11/26/2024 70771 43.54$                       2024 R5199A060
LUCKY FORTUNE LLC 05/02/2025 72351 480.41$                     2022 B202143269
LUEDER LARKIN & HUNTER LLC 11/08/2022 65436 55.65$                       2020 R3001H222
LUEDER LARKIN & HUNTER LLC 03/02/2023 66695 44.32$                       2022 R7059 340
LUEDER LARKIN & HUNTER LLC 05/28/2024 69193 8.11$                         2023 R5103 072
LUEDER LARKIN & HUNTER LLC 01/28/2025 71694 92.45$                       2024 R6254A015
M&K PRODUCTS AND SOLUTIONS 12/11/2020 59610 5.25$                         20 B202034278
MAGDALENO GONZALEZ 07/15/2022 65048 88.20$                       22 H7044M033
MAHAFFEY PICKENS TUCKER, LLP 11/22/2024 70629 9,295.67$                   2023 R7298 005
MAIN STREET TOWNES AT LILBURN 04/18/2025 72274 524.24$                     2024 R6147 300
MAIN STREET TOWNES AT LILBURN 05/02/2025 72352 1,048.48$                   2024 R6147 291
MALLOWAY ROSEMARY B & DANIEL A 12/05/2022 65700 4.93$                         2020 R7261 182
MARC GEORGES 03/30/2021 61560 183.44$                     21 R7067 208
MARC NAIGUS 11/15/2024 70438 39.58$                       2024 R7100 125
MARCIA ABREU 11/26/2024 70774 13.01$                       2024 B202351728
MARIA MARTINEZ 11/15/2024 70443 70.04$                       2024 R6176A059
MARIA TENIENTE 12/14/2023 68024 20.40$                       2023 R6246B153
MARIE MARTINEZ 04/26/2023 67000 17.33$                       2022 R6192D054
MARILUZ VERGARA 07/28/2023 67302 1,000.00$                   2023 R7004 607
MARILYNN SESSIONS 11/15/2024 70446 9.47$                         2024 R5089 133
MARIN ZENIL HERNANDEZ 03/29/2024 68854 7.69$                         2023 R6147 055
MARK HENDERSON 06/02/2025 72427 15.13$                       2024 R6239 107
MARK SWARTZ 11/15/2024 70448 24.16$                       2024 R7272 235
MARKHAAM CHARLES 02/20/2024 68605 16.72$                       2023 R7279 379
MATERIAL HANDLING SERVICES 03/14/2024 68732 986.89$                     2022 B201615330
MATTHEW AUSTIN 11/15/2024 70455 9.82$                         2024 R6306 293
MAX HERNANDEZ 03/28/2022 64524 29.40$                       22 H7295M006
MAX KIM 05/31/2022 64815 6.89$                         21 R5010 066
MCCLUNG SHONE 11/26/2024 70778 36.78$                       2024 R1002A295
MCDONNEL & ASSOC 09/16/2022 65200 407.31$                     2020 R5215 062
MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 08/29/2024 69533 626.19$                     2024 R7072 516
MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 08/29/2024 69534 98.68$                       2024 R7174 242
MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 08/29/2024 69535 222.68$                     2024 R5345 151
MCLAIN & MERRIT P C 04/26/2023 67005 50.00$                       2022 R6254 545
MCLAIN & MERRITT PC 11/04/2022 65401 20.16$                       2020 R6134 193
MCLAIN & MERRITT PC 10/31/2024 70092 1,443.61$                   2024 R7263 087
MCMICHAEL & GRAY PC 08/02/2022 65087 12.39$                       21 R6191 049
MCMICHAEL & GRAY PC 01/23/2023 66256 66.70$                       2022 R5266 005A
MCMICHAEL & GRAY PC 03/30/2023 66864 15.00$                       2022 R5130 322
MCMICHAEL & GRAY PC 04/26/2023 67006 1,050.94$                   2022 R3004 979
MELIO 01/19/2024 68428 687.10$                     2023 B202144752
MERON TESFAYE 11/15/2024 70462 16.22$                       2024 R6169B026
MICHAEL S REEDY 11/15/2024 70464 1,801.20$                   2024 R7295 006
MICHAEL STRAIN 11/15/2024 70465 62.41$                       2024 R7130 382
MIDGARD SELF STORAGE 04/09/2024 68935 185.75$                     2023 R7253 018
MILLARD JOHN E 06/06/2024 69321 5.83$                         2023 R3007 706
MILLER STEVE 11/28/2023 67840 26.19$                       2023 R7083 383
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MILLWORK EXPRESSIONS INC 12/14/2023 68032 200.00$                     2023 B411191
MING NGAI 03/04/2022 64410 23.07$                       21 R6139 401
MIREYA SESMAS 11/26/2024 70787 9.37$                         2024 R5010 164
MNB HOMES INC 11/15/2024 70470 24.31$                       2024 R7312 092
MOBILITY CENTER OF GEORGIA 04/14/2022 64632 127.65$                     21 B200184
MOHAMMAD SAFAR 11/15/2024 70471 59.67$                       2024 R7072 456
MOHAMMED CHOWDHURY 06/23/2025 72500 1,653.64$                   2024 R6245 310
MOHAN M SINGH 10/31/2024 70152 7,408.69$                   2024 R7250 154
MONAGHAN CAPITAL INVESTMENTS 12/05/2022 65708 51.47$                       2020 R7254 088
MOO DO PROPERTY MGMT. LLC 12/28/2023 68137 56.12$                       2023 R5126 130
MORACCAN FOOD NETWORK LLC 04/09/2024 68939 13.44$                       2023 B202246360
MOROCCAN FOOD NETWORK LLC 05/17/2024 69121 200.00$                     2024 B202246360
MOUNT STREET US GA LLP 11/28/2023 67842 7,551.59$                   2023 R6270 061
MOYEES MERCHANT 09/30/2024 69802 1,284.36$                   2024 B201721592
MOZLEY FINLAYSON & LOGGINS LLP 07/03/2024 69403 200.91$                     2023 R5238 409
MS EMILY I HUGHES 11/29/2022 65601 1,028.61$                   2020 R7266 049
MUHIC MEDINA 11/26/2024 70790 8.64$                         2024 R5078 065
MUZZI AGUSTIN 11/16/2023 67715 12.00$                       2023 R6114 034
NADIRA RAHMAN 12/28/2023 68139 407.10$                     2023 R6304 013
NAR INVESTMENTS LLC 12/15/2022 65820 100.00$                     2020 R6050 240
NATIONAL ACCOUNT RECOVERIES 09/30/2024 69806 16.76$                       2024 B402159
NEEL ROBINSON & STAFFORD 11/14/2024 70217 6,626.40$                   2024 R7136 223
NEHA DAUDANI 12/29/2023 68233 74.09$                       2023 R6089 344
NEIL ENGINEERING INC 07/16/2021 62131 10.00$                       20 R6038 079
NEST PROPERTIES OF ATL LLC 02/24/2023 66647 4,898.31$                   2022 R6146 430
NETWORK FORCE CORPORATION 09/16/2022 65209 372.60$                     2020 B20214408
NEW TECH HORIZONS INC         12/16/2020 59938 25.06$                       20 B201510815       
NIKKI ROBERTSON 11/15/2024 70489 44.73$                       2024 R7308 126
NORCROSS FOOD MART 04/08/2025 72209 197.44$                     2024 B431068
NORRIS LAKE COMMUNITY 11/16/2021 63370 658.56$                     21 R4348A145
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63710 4,022.41$                   21 R7161 106
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63711 762.63$                     21 R6259 476
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63712 1,993.07$                   21 R7125 496
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63713 2,051.45$                   21 R7237 339
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63714 3,463.77$                   21 R7237 247
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63715 4,051.34$                   21 R6237 542
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63716 1,384.04$                   21 R6313A014
NORTHPOINT BANK 12/03/2021 63717 10,008.86$                 21 R3002 900
NOTTING HILL INC 01/12/2023 66183 3,082.95$                   2022 R6232 103
NYE WILLIAM 06/16/2022 64930 16.51$                       21 R5054 127
O KELLEY & SOROHAN 11/16/2023 67720 99.43$                       2023 R7244 253
OGLESBY BRIAN 05/06/2024 69051 67.10$                       2023 R3005 597
OHLSON & MEDLOCK LLC 09/04/2020 58692 5.34$                         19 R6068 446
OHLSON & MEDLOCK LLC 10/27/2020 59130 406.51$                     20 R5345 134
OHLSON AND MEDLOCK 10/27/2020 59131 659.43$                     20 R6028 036
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 11/18/2020 59353 621.00$                     20 R5070 125
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 10/04/2021 62553 3,505.86$                   21 R5044 405
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 10/29/2021 62874 2,816.37$                   21 R6238 036
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 11/05/2021 63096 845.26$                     21 R7209 337
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 11/05/2021 63097 3,420.39$                   21 R6294 268
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 03/04/2022 64419 25.00$                       21 R7251 449
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 07/28/2023 67304 142.45$                     2022 R6304C032
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 11/16/2023 67722 4,816.18$                   2023 R6138 103
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 01/19/2024 68438 91.02$                       2023 R5296A012
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 03/29/2024 68857 7.33$                         2023 R7338 345
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 03/29/2024 68858 13.60$                       2023 R6150 431
OKELLEY & SOROHAN 03/29/2024 68859 59.52$                       2023 R6194 399
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OKELLEY & SOROHAN 03/29/2024 68860 20.53$                       2023 R6129 057
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN 06/02/2025 72432 22.90$                       2024 R6282D027
OKELLEY & SOROHAN ATTY AT LAW 02/07/2025 71777 9.53$                         2024 R6175 104
OKELLEY & SOROHAN ATTY AT LAW 02/07/2025 71779 11.71$                       2024 R7283 023
OKELLEY & SOROHAN ATTY AT LAW 06/27/2025 72523 414.68$                     2024 R6177 104
OKELLEY & SOROHAN ATTYS AT LAW 06/06/2024 69329 357.45$                     2023 R7278 248
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 01/12/2021 60613 938.55$                     20 R1002A404
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 03/30/2021 61568 28.49$                       20 R7266 113
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 03/30/2021 61569 29.66$                       20 R3001J139
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 04/29/2022 64692 5.15$                         21 R6174 550
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 07/01/2022 64977 9.04$                         21 R7227 006
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 09/16/2022 65213 18.15$                       2020 R6235 083
OKELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 09/30/2022 65283 90.00$                       2020 R5096 228
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 12/31/2020 60250 6,365.80$                   20 R5123 110
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 01/06/2021 60430 3,441.69$                   20 R5053 217
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 08/30/2021 62312 243.20$                     21 R5155 251
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN LLC 11/28/2022 65516 4,689.96$                   2020 R7113 466
O'KELLEY & SOROHAN LLC        12/16/2020 59946 368.94$                     20 R6225 320        
OKELLY & SOROHAN 06/02/2025 72433 5.61$                         2024 R7069 193
OLUSOLA ORIYOMI 11/15/2024 70496 59.04$                       2024 R5166 194
ONLY WITH LOVE BOOKS LLC 07/17/2023 67280 125.00$                     2021 B202144427
ONPOINT GROUP LLC 03/14/2024 68739 2,623.17$                   2020 B201615330
OSCAR REYES 12/19/2024 71209 15.48$                       2024 R5094 009
P & P 05/15/2023 67100 154.98$                     2022 R7295 008
PAGAYA US HOLDING COMPANY 02/07/2025 71742 739.60$                     2024 R6040 046
PAMELA SEVENBERGEN 11/26/2024 70798 34.64$                       2024 R5148 029
PANCHAL YASHWANT 02/28/2025 71904 7.65$                         2025 R6194 068
PARK PLACE REALTY 09/30/2024 69816 14.81$                       2024 B037710
PARKWAY LAW GROUP LLC 07/26/2022 65071 82.68$                       16 R5092 628
PATTI E KENNEDY 11/15/2024 70503 16.67$                       2024 R6057 015
PAUL BUFFINGTON 06/06/2024 69331 16.99$                       2023 R7288 375
PAUL KIM 02/20/2024 68614 41.27$                       2023 R7290 331
PAUL M ARCHER 04/26/2023 67014 5.00$                         2023 H6259M081
PAYNE FIRM 09/22/2023 67380 43.49$                       2023 R5014 145
PC LAW ASSOCIATES LLC 06/17/2024 69363 53.28$                       2023 R5234 044
PC LAW ASSOCIATES LLC 11/22/2024 70631 5,852.93$                   2024 R5267 064
PEACHTREE MOBILE HOME PARK LLC 04/26/2023 67015 2,686.88$                   2023 H7292M161
PEBOCO LLC 12/14/2023 68048 462.40$                     2023 R5130 526
PERFECT POSTURE LLC 05/06/2024 69055 541.44$                     2022 B201822191
PERRIE & ASSOCIATES LLC 02/07/2025 71781 47.70$                       2024 R5091 409
PERSONAL TOUCH HOUSE CLEANING 09/30/2024 69825 28.55$                       2024 B203562
PETE GARCIA COMPANY 12/11/2023 67939 4,684.41$                   2023 R6284 075
PETER W VAIR 03/30/2023 66870 312.31$                     2022 R7293 196
PHG LAWRENCEVILLE, LLC 11/30/2021 63581 7.28$                         21 R7114 175
PHILLIP A COLEMAN 10/29/2021 62888 29.19$                       21 R2001 134
PHILLIP R DAVIS 01/19/2022 64129 6.23$                         21 R6292 005
PHONG VU 11/15/2024 70511 59.52$                       2024 R6122 337
PICK AND SHIP 03/29/2024 68865 175.00$                     2022 B202245713
PICKET HOMES 02/18/2025 71846 1,178.52$                   2024 R6313 180
PLATINUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 05/13/2025 72409 1,739.72$                   2024 B201933294
PNC BANK NA 12/14/2023 68052 1,861.01$                   2022 F000309
PNC BANK NA 12/19/2024 71215 169.24$                     2024 F000053
PONDER SOLOMON LAW GROUP PC  08/31/2020 58671 240.87$                     14 R5054 072 
PONDER SOLOMON LAW GROUP PC  08/31/2020 58672 257.12$                     14 R6102 076 
POWELL & EDWARDS 12/25/2020 60210 186.06$                     20 R7121 093
PRIMITIVO VAZQUEZ DIAZ 01/16/2025 71600 10.00$                       2024 R6189 055
PURE PERFECTION BEAUTY LLC 04/08/2025 72214 6.69$                         2022 B202245717
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QUN GU 11/15/2024 70521 59.67$                       2024 R6260 096
RACHEL BOHLANDER 11/14/2024 70221 5,211.14$                   2024 R7085 082
RAGAN REALTY HOLDINGS 11/26/2024 70809 101.46$                     2024 R5047 520
RAHIMA SULAIMAN 10/05/2023 67468 5.00$                         2023 R7205 286
RAHMAN SHEIKH M 05/06/2024 69061 10.19$                       2023 R6051 321
RAI BAGHIRATH 01/12/2021 60625 14.04$                       20 R6324 061
RASHFAL & ASSOC LLC 01/12/2021 60626 19.47$                       20 R6154 451
RASHFAL & ASSOC LLC 01/12/2021 60627 22.89$                       20 R6229 225
RASHFAL & ASSOCIATES LLC 01/19/2024 68445 20.25$                       2023 R7341 003
RASHFAL & ASSOCIATES LLC 05/06/2024 69064 94.97$                       2023 R7114 101
RAY NUNEZ 03/20/2025 72022 12.14$                       2021 B202038315
RAY T GRESHAM 11/29/2022 65608 11.00$                       2020 R5087 017
REBECCA TAGUE 05/13/2022 64760 345.84$                     21 R7100 053
REGENTS CONSULTING INC        12/16/2020 59964 44.12$                       20 B401529          
Registration & Housing Service 03/05/2021 61419 5.17$                         18 B201826224
RESURRECTION BAPTIST CHURCH 11/12/2021 63228 22.58$                       21 R6158 003
REYNOLDS JENNIFER             12/16/2020 59969 10.57$                       20 B202034091       
RH US LLC 05/02/2025 72362 297.13$                     2024 B201616513
RICHARD KLEINER 12/15/2022 65841 5.92$                         2020 R6122 302
RICHARD T GRUPP 11/05/2021 63119 7.00$                         21 R6225 153
RICOH LOGISTICS CORPORATION 10/03/2023 67418 1,448.34$                   2023 B202356336
RILEY VERONICA T 11/16/2021 63384 11.69$                       21 R6189 069
ROBERT D EASTER 11/28/2022 65520 849.07$                     2020 R7012A022
ROBERT JONES 02/17/2023 66612 6,799.73$                   2022 R6138 130
ROBERT S ADLAM 10/24/2022 65362 20.11$                       2020 R4247 079
ROBERT W HUGHES JR. 01/28/2025 71706 223.08$                     2024 R3006 688
ROBIN E KING P.C. 12/19/2024 71218 924.36$                     2024 R5212 123
ROOSEVELT SMITH 03/29/2024 68876 80.74$                       2023 R3001C168
ROOTS REAL ESTATE 05/02/2025 72364 640.27$                     2025 R6167 030
ROSALVA LABRADA 03/29/2024 68877 34.89$                       2023 R5049 458
ROXANNE LAU 01/29/2024 68500 18.70$                       2023 R6120 294
ROZALIE HOLLIS 05/06/2024 69069 80.37$                       2023 R5146B026
RUBIN LUBLIN LLC 08/25/2023 67327 706.90$                     2023 R5075 152
RUSHMORE LOAN MGMT SERVICES 12/22/2022 65966 6.05$                         2022 R3003 641
RYAN LLC 01/14/2025 71500 70.93$                       2024 R5036 292
RYAN LLC 01/14/2025 71502 87.06$                       2024 R5139 102
RYAN LLC 01/14/2025 71504 153.82$                     2024 R6174 239
RYAN LLC 01/24/2025 71646 179.95$                     2024 R6183 384
RYAN LLC 01/24/2025 71648 368.58$                     2024 R7026 139
RYAN LLC 02/18/2025 71853 422.80$                     2024 R7319 201
RYAN LLC 02/18/2025 71855 76.15$                       2024 R6034 224
RYAN LLC 02/18/2025 71858 552.15$                     2024 R7045 471
RYAN LLC 02/18/2025 71859 670.76$                     2024 R7045 204
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72064 85.66$                       2024 R5089 217
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72065 221.55$                     2024 R5265 081
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72066 443.11$                     2024 R6026 235
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72067 665.26$                     2024 R7047 345
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72068 109.29$                     2024 R6039 246
RYAN LLC 03/24/2025 72070 212.68$                     2024 R5232 016
RYAN LLC 06/17/2025 72466 6,558.03$                   2024 B202144640
RYAN LLC 06/17/2025 72473 713.94$                     2024 B201933208
RYAN LLC 06/17/2025 72483 584.49$                     2024 B201825297
RYAN LLC 06/17/2025 72484 1,077.59$                   2024 B372587
SAN 2 BEAUTY LLC. 03/20/2025 72027 397.20$                     2024 B202462828
SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ REYNALDA 04/26/2023 67021 7.08$                         2023 H6040M080
SANG DENNIS KIM 01/16/2025 71602 7,793.68$                   2024 R7211 230
SCOTT GAZLAY 12/29/2023 68245 23.07$                       2023 R6254 313
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SEBASTIAN KIM 02/20/2024 68623 47.23$                       2023 R6284 132
SELECT MANAGEMENT RESOURCES 01/12/2023 66133 111.60$                     2022 B070539
SENTRY ROOF SERVICES, LLC 09/22/2023 67383 128.01$                     2023 B201931483
SERVI PLUS ENTERPRISES INC 01/02/2025 71373 179.63$                     2024 B201822494
SEUNG KWANG KIM 11/22/2021 63519 27.35$                       21 R7034 065
SHACKELFORD PROPERTIES LLC 03/04/2022 64428 132.45$                     20 R5073 001
SHAFRITZ & DEAN, LLC 09/11/2023 67347 83.11$                       2023 R5067 204
SHAMSI ENTERPRISES  LLC 11/16/2023 67751 5.00$                         2023 R7121 426
SHARON L BISHOP 08/21/2020 58669 30.46$                       18 R7099A034
SHEIKH HABIB 11/15/2024 70552 40.93$                       2024 R6245 015B
SHERMAN T LEDFORD 11/03/2020 59206 5.48$                         20 M182621
SHERMAN T LEDFORD 10/31/2024 70112 121.02$                     2024 M182621
SHERRY LYNN GARNER 05/13/2022 64764 27.79$                       22 H7171M001
SHIRLEY BROWNLEE 02/28/2025 71911 1.03$                         2025 R5111 030
SHITTA-BEY ADE A 11/26/2024 70833 17.84$                       2024 R6213A030
SHITTA-BEY ADEJOKE 11/26/2024 70834 37.00$                       2024 R5081 501
SHREEJI GROCERY LLC 12/19/2024 71225 121.24$                     2024 B432281
SHRUTI MEHTA 11/26/2024 70836 49.13$                       2024 R7233 434
SMILE DOCTORS 12/19/2024 71226 2,336.49$                   2021 B342222
SMITH ANNE S 03/30/2023 66878 185.57$                     2022 R5116 053
SMITH CAVIN & CORBIN LLC 10/12/2020 58970 39.06$                       20 R7005 710
SNELLVILLE SENIOR PARTNERS LLC 01/28/2025 71713 5,732.03$                   2024 R5087 120
SOUTHEAST CLOSING LLC 12/19/2024 71228 61.36$                       2024 R7338 229
Southern Specialty Properties 04/14/2022 64654 144.08$                     20 R3002B251
SPRAGGINS LAW FIRM LLC 10/29/2021 62912 22.37$                       21 R5036 158
STANLEY CHUN 05/06/2024 69079 17.31$                       2023 R7082 158
STATE OF GEORGIA 07/02/2021 62097 723.97$                     20 R5026 146
STEPHANIE HYEWON CHU 12/28/2023 68156 157.19$                     2023 R3002A329
STEPHEN LAW FIRM LC 12/17/2021 63877 30.76$                       21 R6264 036
STEPHEN LAW FIRM LLC 11/18/2020 59370 264.80$                     20 R5046 480
STEVEN MICKLER 06/06/2024 69341 13.32$                       2023 R4346D131
STEVENS & STEVENS LLC 03/04/2022 64432 152.83$                     21 R5057 389
SUNRISE CORPORATION ATLANTA 05/06/2024 69081 5.96$                         2023 R7110 016
SUPER MERCADO JALISCO #5 INC 09/30/2024 69869 56.32$                       2024 B202034287
SURYA SANKLA 04/26/2023 67028 185.00$                     2023 R5135A101
SUSANA LEYVA 04/26/2023 67029 5.81$                         2023 H7044M006
SUWANEE STATION ASSOCIATION IN 10/20/2023 67535 12.84$                       2023 R7208 108
SYLVAN HOMES LLC 01/06/2021 60459 232.97$                     20 R5148 344
SYLVAN HOMES LLC 01/06/2021 60460 127.81$                     20 R6029 137
SYLVAN HOMES LLC 03/03/2021 61345 34.48$                       20 R7226 095
SYLVAN HOMES LLC 12/15/2022 65882 93.85$                       2020 R6179 302
SYLVAN HOMES LLC 01/12/2023 66188 214.37$                     2022 R5016 186
SYLVAN ROAD CAPITAL 01/03/2025 71397 1,620.07$                   2024 R7041 153
T DRILL INDUSTRIES INC 07/18/2024 69447 1,023.33$                   2023 B006583
TAMANNA HOSSAIN 11/26/2024 70845 18.00$                       2024 R6104 145
TAQUERIA LA FOGATA LLC 09/30/2022 65295 1,904.70$                   2020 B20203431
TAXPROPER 03/17/2025 71958 852.27$                     2024 R5101 673
TECHY CELLPHONE 05/06/2024 69084 39.29$                       2023 B202356801
TED SMITH ATL PC 12/15/2022 65853 35.30$                       2020 R5080 291
TEODORA POLINARES 07/03/2024 69414 8.14$                         2023 R6245 350
THE ABRAM LAW GROUP LLC 04/08/2025 72221 7.77$                         2024 R5237 135
THE ABRAM LAW GROUP, LLC 04/18/2025 72298 4,081.80$                   2020 R5139 003
THE COCA-COLA COMPANY 10/17/2024 69977 14,488.25$                 2024 B202145049
THE GURVEY LAW GROUP 03/05/2021 61423 103.57$                     20 R7086 093
THE HAWES LAW FIRM LLC 08/30/2021 62319 31.59$                       21 R6040 099
THE HAWES LAW FIRM LLC 09/16/2022 65230 2,404.74$                   2020 R7048 257
THE INTERIOR PARTNERS LLC     12/16/2020 60011 63.99$                       20 B201932159       
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THE ZDRILICH LAW GROUP LLC 12/05/2024 71010 63.62$                       2024 R7230 231
THE ZDRILICH LAW GROUP LLC 12/05/2024 71011 7.75$                         2024 R7031 328
THE ZDRILICH LAW GROUP LLC 01/16/2025 71610 566.65$                     2024 R3007 338
THE ZDRILICH LAW GRP LLC 12/14/2023 68077 48.12$                       2023 R7090 113
THOMAS J MARTIN 05/13/2022 64776 19.67$                       22 R7082 067
THURBER LAW LLC 10/25/2021 62739 14.04$                       21 R6128 089
TIMOTHY C POUST 05/17/2024 69138 48.63$                       2023 R7155 249
TOM HURLBUT 12/19/2024 71237 5.44$                         2024 R7263 068
TONY ELLIOTT HODGE 10/05/2023 67479 200.00$                     2023 R2001 182
TONY TONG 01/02/2025 71381 32.06$                       2024 R6154 285
TOTALENERGIES 12/19/2024 71239 6.01$                         2024 B202038211
TRAM ANH LE 05/31/2022 64885 7.82$                         21 R6286 215
TRICON RESIDENTIAL 12/16/2024 71089 825.72$                     2024 R5004 146
TRICON RESIDENTIAL 12/30/2024 71308 901.61$                     2024 R5181 064
TRICON RESIDENTIAL 01/03/2025 71399 8,760.07$                   2024 R5048 387
TRICON RESIDENTIAL 01/31/2025 71728 4,472.45$                   2024 R4217 125
TRICON RESIDENTIAL 03/24/2025 72074 732.58$                     2024 R6323 025I
TRISON PROPERTY GROUP INC 04/26/2023 67031 5.94$                         2022 B201932591
TRISTAN IRIS V DEPALOBOS 03/20/2025 72038 16.97$                       2023 R7038 631
TROY C POSS JR 09/30/2024 69887 32.00$                       2024 B202462096
TROY KING LAW FIRM 08/02/2024 69506 22.46$                       2023 R5147D008
TS TOFU LLC 09/30/2024 69888 983.12$                     2024 B201400732
UNITED COMMUNITY BANK 11/18/2020 59380 122.18$                     20 R6289 079
UNITY REALTY COMPANY 11/26/2024 70857 45.99$                       2024 R6293 335
UPWARD AMERICA SE PROPERTY 12/22/2022 65979 965.51$                     2022 R5124 350
URSULA HESS 11/26/2024 70858 93.82$                       2024 R6319 054
VALDEZ LOPEZ AURELIO 05/02/2025 72373 6.39$                         2025 H6259M159
VANDERVEUR & PAGE 12/14/2023 68084 25.40$                       2020 R7320 143
VELMER RUTH JOHNSON 05/06/2024 69088 7.57$                         2023 R7201 039
VERVENT INC TAX 03/20/2025 72041 29.17$                       2024 B201826351
VI NGUYEN 10/31/2024 70123 1,278.47$                   2024 R5212 438
VICENTE NUNEZ CARBAJAL 10/05/2023 67483 10.00$                       2020 H6152M184
VICKY FRANCOIS 06/22/2021 62046 7.60$                         20 R5187 087
VINCENT, ORLY 12/17/2021 63883 5.75$                         21 R6192D019
VISTAS AT COOLRAY LLLP 12/22/2022 65907 969.93$                     2022 R7132 066
VSP ATLANTA LLC 09/16/2022 65235 21.91$                       2020 R5013 127
WALKER GROUP REAL ESTATE 09/12/2024 69618 237.94$                     2024 R7149 276
WATER WEIGHTS INC 12/15/2022 65859 286.74$                     2020 B081531
WEISSMAN PC 12/19/2024 71243 70.56$                       2024 R5219 107
WHAID TADROS 11/15/2024 70605 55.41$                       2024 R7319 081
WHIDDON LAW  LLC 12/05/2022 65748 2,000.00$                   2020 R5314 081
WILLIAM COWARD 11/15/2024 70606 26.25$                       2024 R7215 231
WILLIAM MAY 11/26/2024 70867 7.09$                         2024 R6077 024T
WILMER AVILA 12/22/2022 65985 16.62$                       2022 R6125 265
WILSON GEOFFREY C 06/29/2023 67218 6.13$                         2022 R6189 505
WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS 09/16/2022 65242 754.76$                     2020 B20203829
WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE 01/23/2023 66292 842.31$                     2022 U144B
WINK IBROWS SALON LLC 12/11/2020 59698 60.97$                       20 B202034587
WORLD AUTO BROKERS INC 09/30/2024 69905 105.44$                     2024 B201932680
WOUNG PAUL 05/31/2022 64889 5.44$                         21 R3007 780
WRIGHT GLEN R JR 12/05/2022 65749 18.47$                       2020 R5071 101
XIAO JUNLI 10/31/2024 70130 197.14$                     2024 R7238 226
YEZHENG ZHENG 02/20/2024 68636 27.67$                       2023 R7111 386
YUNYUN PAN 05/31/2022 64912 12.62$                       21 R6266A161
YUYING CHEN 11/26/2024 70875 120.44$                     2024 R7232 361
ZARINA GROUP INC 12/02/2024 70897 231.80$                     2024 R7228 011
ZHENZHEN CHEN 11/15/2024 70618 48.18$                       2024 R7311 262
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ZIBEX INC 12/11/2020 59706 32.42$                       20 B204031
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Abel, Bradley 04/15/2022 45329 5.00$                        
Adams, Deborah L 06/27/2022 45701 31.00$                      
ADDISON, SARA ANN 02/14/2023 46864 10.00$                      
ADELFI 7/27/2023 47801 10.00$                      
ADMV 019 PROGRAMA 2/7/2025 50258 182.01$                    
ADMV 019 PROGRAMA 2/21/2025 50317 60.00$                      
Albert, Ricky 07/09/2021 43580 20.00$                      
Alexander, Brionna Una 06/28/2021 43405 5.00$                        
AMC TRUCKING INC 02/28/2023 46949 51.70$                      
ANA'S PHC #2 01/20/2023 46703 8.00$                        
Anderson, Adrienne D 02/18/2021 42815 25.00$                      
ANGKOR TECH AUTO 4/17/2025 50613 8.00$                        
ARI FLEET LT 3/17/2025 50417 20.00$                      
ARLINGTON TOYOTA INC 9/18/2024 49765 23.00$                      
AT&T 11/21/2024 50016 53.25$                      
ATL LUXURY MOTORS ROSWELL 10/5/2023 48149 25.00$                      
Atlanta Luxury Motors Gwinnett 02/23/2022 44981 25.00$                      
AUCKBARAULLEE, FARDEEN M 03/10/2023 47012 70.00$                      
Audi Grapevine 07/09/2021 43582 9.33$                        
Austin Subaru 09/21/2021 44139 30.38$                      
AUTO HEAVEN OF THE SOUTH 6/5/2025 50848 89.41$                      
AUTO PARK DALLAS 10/19/2023 48232 90.00$                      
AUTO PLANET SALES & 02/14/2023 46871 20.00$                      
Auto Suvan LLC 09/07/2021 44016 10.33$                      
AUTOBARN MOTORS 11/21/2024 50018 20.00$                      
AUTOMAX ATLANTA 8/2/2024 49495 63.26$                      
Autonation Jaguar Land Rover Columbia 07/11/2022 45759 695.18$                    
AUTONOMOUS 9/27/2022 46193 15.00$                      
AZTEC LANDSCAPE SERVICES LLC 2/7/2025 50263 20.00$                      
Babalola, Oluwatoyin O 06/28/2021 43445 5.00$                        
BADASS AUTOMOTIVE LLC 2/7/2025 50264 20.70$                      
Bahena, Jose A Figueroa 7/1/2020 41444 5.00$                        
BAKLANOV, NATASHA 11/28/2022 46461 12.46$                      
BAOQING LIU 9/12/2023 48055 8.93$                        
BARANOWSKI, C 02/14/2023 46877 21.00$                      
Barr, Matthew J Barr, Leah M 7/15/2020 41620 8.00$                        
BARRY PARKS 12/21/2022 46540 218.63$                    
Bell, Norris 06/28/2021 43446 5.00$                        
Bell, Rachel Marie 09/30/2021 44218 32.01$                      
BELSHA USA CORPORATION 11/21/2024 50020 10.00$                      
Bennett, Steven J. Bennett, Angela M. 02/23/2022 44987 10.00$                      
Benoit, Danielle Marie 06/10/2022 45617 5.00$                        
BILL PENNEY CDJR 1/24/2024 48658 173.94$                    
BLACKLEY, MICHAEL REECE JR 12/27/2022 46570 15.00$                      
BMW of Columbia Toyota/Scion of Rock Hill 09/01/2022 46049 20.00$                      
BMW/Mini of South Atlanta 12/28/2021 44695 15.00$                      
Boatright, Cecil Warren 08/15/2022 45973 21.44$                      
Bolas, Jennifer Lynn 10/01/2020 42130 5.00$                        
Bowen, David 12/23/2020 42542 25.00$                      

Motor Vehicle Unclaimed Refunds - Updated November 30, 2025
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Bradshaw Automotive Group Inc 05/14/2021 43224 30.01$                      
BRANDON CABRERA 3/8/2024 48906 90.00$                      
BRENTTON ANTHONY RAMEY 11/21/2024 50021 20.00$                      
Brownlee, Thomas Gary 07/22/2021 43698 21.00$                      
Brumley, Lauren D 02/04/2021 42766 11.39$                      
Burns, Sherrie Renee 06/28/2021 43447 5.00$                        
BUYAVETTE INC 5/5/2023 47359 7.75$                        
CALDERON PUAC, EDGAR F 04/05/2023 47194 20.00$                      
CAMPER CAT, LLC 04/26/2023 47292 13.00$                      
CAMPERS INN OF ATLANTA 12/08/2022 46507 13.00$                      
Camping Time RV Centers LLC 7/15/2020 41625 10.00$                      
CAPITAL EUROCARS 8/2/2024 49499 11.49$                      
CAREY PAUL HONDA 11/6/2023 48318 1,418.12$                 
CARLOS HUMBERTO 12/13/2023 48445 18.00$                      
CARMAX 4/18/2024 49076 34.00$                      
CARMAX 7/5/2024 49416 1,329.86$                 
CARMAX (BUFORD) 04/05/2023 47196 1,187.87$                 
CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORE 06/05/2023 47505 1,649.87$                 
CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORE 7/3/2024 49371 25.00$                      
CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES INC 6/7/2024 49274 31.00$                      
CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES INC 7/17/2024 49448 25.00$                      
CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES INC 8/2/2024 49500 135.29$                    
CARMAX THE AUTO 9/12/2023 48057 25.00$                      
Carriage 10/13/2022 46247 41.65$                      
Chambers, Glenda J 7/1/2020 41462 10.00$                      
CHANNING DAVID HOLMES 8/2/2024 49502 6.60$                        
CHARLES E REEVES 06/07/2023 47541 5.01$                        
Chatham Parkway Toyota 12/08/2021 44633 647.48$                    
CHINH, PHUC L 11/10/2022 46386 10.00$                      
Cielo Multi Services Inc 06/10/2022 45625 55.62$                      
Clack, Billy J Clack, Sandra C 02/09/2022 44911 10.00$                      
CLONINGER FORD OF HICKORY 02/28/2023 46958 20.00$                      
Connole, Jason Curtis 9/3/2020 41969 21.00$                      
Cook, Kevin Antoine 08/22/2022 46003 8.00$                        
Courtesy Nissan 02/23/2022 44995 64.83$                      
CREST CADILLAC INC 9/18/2024 49773 20.09$                      
Crowe, Nell D 08/24/2021 43943 28.95$                      
CTLS 02/28/2023 46963 36.00$                      
Czentnar, Julia Nichole 06/28/2021 43449 5.00$                        
DALE EARNHARDT JR 10/17/2024 49902 20.00$                      
DALE LEE BULLOCK 8/8/2023 47866 10.00$                      
Dale, Pamela 04/29/2022 45414 26.00$                      
DANIELA CALDERON LOPEZ 6/7/2024 49246 505.00$                    
Daniel's Gutters LLC 02/18/2021 42836 25.00$                      
DANIJEL VUCICEVIC 2/23/2024 48817 25.00$                      
DAPELLI AUTO SALES LLC 11/15/2023 48362 22.00$                      
DAVID LEWIS BONDON 11/15/2023 48363 42.00$                      
DAVID R. MALONE JR. 11/1/2023 48285 18.00$                      
DEALERTRACK 1/24/2024 48665 10.00$                      
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DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL 04/14/2023 47245 10.00$                      
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL 1/24/2024 48666 10.00$                      
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL MANAGEM 06/21/2023 47591 200.12$                    
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL MGMNT 02/14/2023 46893 133.75$                    
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL MGMT 5/5/2023 47363 20.00$                      
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL MGMT 8/25/2023 47948 125.50$                    
DEALERTRACK COLLATERAL MGNT 04/26/2023 47296 20.00$                      
DEALERTRACK REGISTRATION & 9/27/2022 46204 15.00$                      
Denison, Tonisha Nell 06/28/2021 43450 5.00$                        
Dick Smith Ford 04/15/2022 45346 23.62$                      
DONNA HIGHTOWER 5/6/2024 49134 8.00$                        
Dunn, Wayne 11/18/2020 42331 18.00$                      
Duvall, Robert Emerson 05/14/2021 43230 5.15$                        
Dykes, Mildred 09/21/2021 44167 10.00$                      
EDMILSON M SILVA 12/21/2022 46547 70.00$                      
Edwards, Phyllis J 02/23/2022 45003 94.06$                      
Ehirim, Princewill 9/16/2020 42123 217.80$                    
Eisman, Julia Tamar 8/24/2020 41880 10.25$                      
EMPIRE MAZDA 1/24/2024 48667 10.00$                      
ENTERPRISE FLEET 6/18/2025 50887 20.00$                      
ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT 6/4/2025 50812 60.00$                      
Faith's Toyota Ford 3/11/2022 45125 20.00$                      
FEDEX: ATTN: GLOBAL DISB. 3/20/2025 50490 683.65$                    
Figueroa, Ester A 7/15/2020 41643 24.29$                      
First In Pressure Washing Inc 12/03/2020 42440 21.00$                      
Fleming, Bryan Keith 09/07/2021 44045 38.35$                      
FORD OF MURFREESBORO 11/21/2024 50026 25.00$                      
FOSTER, LAURA A 11/10/2022 46400 8.00$                        
Frandsen Architects PC 12/23/2020 42553 21.00$                      
FRED ANDERSON HONDA 8/10/2023 47903 15.00$                      
FRED ANDERSON HONDA 10/5/2023 48167 20.00$                      
FRED ANDERSON HYUNDAI 11/30/2023 48405 35.27$                      
Frett, Dalton A 04/29/2022 45425 5.00$                        
GA State Auto Financial 03/23/2022 45194 10.00$                      
GABRIEL ISAAC PONCE GALLO 4/5/2024 49036 90.00$                      
Gaskin, Tara Delana 06/28/2021 43424 5.00$                        
Gates, Brittany Nicole 06/28/2021 43454 5.00$                        
Gebremikael, Genet 06/28/2021 43425 5.00$                        
GENEVA MARIE SMITH 06/21/2023 47598 20.00$                      
Gentry, William Lee 08/08/2022 45930 25.00$                      
GEORGE DAVID CHAPPELL 4/3/2024 48993 13.06$                      
GEORGIA AUTO PAWN INC 6/4/2025 50819 2.00$                        
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 04/14/2023 47255 20.00$                      
GEORGIA UNITED CREDIT UNION 02/28/2023 46971 69.45$                      
GEORGIAUNITED CREDIT UNION 04/26/2023 47304 20.00$                      
GINA LOUISE EVANS 11/21/2024 50028 7.63$                        
GIOVANNA ESTHER JIMENEZ 9/22/2023 48119 25.00$                      
GLOVER, DEBORAH A 9/27/2022 46209 5.00$                        
GOODMAN, CARLTON L 02/07/2023 46790 96.00$                      
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Goranovic, Stevo 06/27/2022 45720 15.00$                      
GRAYSON FAMILY OF DEALERSHIPS 8/1/2024 49491 69.00$                      
GRAYSON REED WEATHERLY 12/13/2024 50090 63.00$                      
Green, Chaka L 01/20/2021 42689 70.00$                      
Gwinnett Place Honda 09/21/2021 44171 20.00$                      
H & V Arballo Landscaping LLC 04/05/2022 45276 20.00$                      
Hale, Katherine 04/15/2021 43100 5.00$                        
Hall, John Alan 06/10/2022 45640 24.35$                      
HARDY, ERWIN D 9/27/2022 46211 5.00$                        
Harris, Ashley Anita 09/15/2022 46129 100.00$                    
Harvey, Kashif Marshun 08/08/2022 45932 5.00$                        
HERNANDEZ, JOSE JEFFERSON 04/14/2023 47259 20.00$                      
Huntley, Uriel Huntley, ITF Florence 09/21/2021 44173 21.00$                      
Hutchins, Samuel 02/23/2022 45017 5.00$                        
Hutchison, Brittany Lynn 06/28/2021 43460 5.00$                        
Hutman, Aurelia 06/10/2021 43361 5.00$                        
Huynh, Tuyet Van Thi Truong, Hien P 7/27/2020 41737 10.00$                      
Hwang, Kyung Hwang, Seung 09/21/2021 44174 21.00$                      
Hwang, Young Soon 7/1/2020 41518 5.00$                        
INTRAVIS INC 06/07/2023 47562 63.00$                      
J Guerrero Landscaping Inc 7/1/2020 41521 5.00$                        
J.A. ATKINS 5/21/2025 50778 10.00$                      
JACK HANANIA CHEVROLET 8/15/2024 49589 20.00$                      
Jackson, Quinten Wendell 05/27/2021 43310 55.00$                      
JACOB RILEY SALMINEN 9/12/2023 48076 5.00$                        
JARAMILLO SERVICES LLC 11/1/2023 48294 45.53$                      
Jenkins, Samuel E Jenkins, Margaret 01/11/2021 42657 21.00$                      
JOHN ELROD 9/5/2024 49645 10.00$                      
JOHN S. NOLL 11/6/2023 48333 60.00$                      
JOSEPH PENDERGRASS 3/6/2024 48884 8.00$                        
JOSHUA M PAYNE 11/21/2024 50037 25.00$                      
JOSHUA STEPHEN GOLDSMITH 11/30/2023 48417 59.40$                      
JUAN MALLMA 6/7/2024 49299 20.00$                      
JUDY ELIZABETH CHILDERS AND 8/2/2024 49517 15.00$                      
JULIAN COMPIAN RODRIGUEZ 06/21/2023 47606 12.00$                      
KAMPLEY, KEVIN 02/28/2023 46977 21.00$                      
KEINY E GUZMAN ALVAREZ 5/5/2025 50696 20.00$                      
Kelly, Christian Alexander 06/28/2021 43464 5.00$                        
KENNEDY, JOE H 12/08/2022 46517 21.00$                      
KENNETH RALPH MORTON JR 11/21/2024 50038 36.00$                      
Kerlin, Patricia A 07/11/2022 45791 8.00$                        
Koenig, Stephen Karl 06/28/2021 43465 5.00$                        
Konate, Boubacar 04/29/2022 45444 11.95$                      
KOONS OF SILVER SPRING 1/24/2024 48681 8.44$                        
Kurtishi, Fejzi 06/28/2021 43429 5.00$                        
LACAVA-ABUDOJ, VERONICA A 04/26/2023 47316 5.00$                        
Ladzinski, Deborah L 10/16/2020 42244 21.00$                      
Lakner Ford 05/11/2022 45496 45.22$                      
Lamameri, Mohamed A 05/10/2021 43208 160.84$                    
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LAUREL FORD LINCOLN KIA 01/06/2023 46657 20.00$                      
LAUREN NATASHA CUSSON 5/9/2025 50743 96.95$                      
LAWRENCEVILLE LANDLORD, LLC 2/13/2025 50314 70.00$                      
Lawson, Rodney Rodell 7/27/2020 41741 10.00$                      
Ledbetter, Samuel Gene 9/3/2020 41990 8.54$                        
Lee, Justin Yong S 03/09/2022 45049 98.14$                      
LEE, SUK CHUN 11/10/2022 46409 12.01$                      
Lehmberg, John Robert 11/16/2021 44512 83.45$                      
LEND  FINANCIAL SERVICES 02/07/2023 46800 10.00$                      
Lexus of Greenville 06/29/2021 43547 10.00$                      
LFC Services LLC 11/18/2020 42347 21.00$                      
LIBERTY & CO MOTORSPORTS 11/7/2024 49955 8.90$                        
Liseo, Christopher Joseph 05/11/2022 45497 40.07$                      
LITHIA WAPPINGERS FALLS 01/06/2023 46658 127.26$                    
Lopez, Alejandro Cuevas 10/29/2020 42285 25.00$                      
Luick, Sandy 02/09/2022 44948 20.00$                      
LUIS ENRIQUE LEON HERRERA 11/21/2024 50040 28.00$                      
Mainor Transportation Inc 07/09/2021 43635 21.00$                      
Maison, Dora 06/28/2021 43431 5.00$                        
MANDINGO'S AUTOMOTIVE 9/22/2023 48133 10.00$                      
Mariner Finance LLC 04/05/2022 45291 10.00$                      
MARK A. FORWARD 5/5/2025 50701 10.00$                      
MARK D BENNETT 9/18/2024 49791 21.00$                      
MARLIN ELIZABETH LOPEZ 3/20/2025 50507 10.00$                      
MARTIN, ERIC JAMES 03/17/2023 47082 95.24$                      
Martinez, Lilliam 02/04/2021 42782 20.00$                      
Martinez, Luis 11/18/2020 42348 10.00$                      
Mathis, Chastity 03/03/2021 42924 5.00$                        
Maxie Price RV Camper Cat LLC 03/18/2021 43011 34.00$                      
Maxie Price RV of Cleveland LLC 09/07/2021 44063 13.00$                      
MAY AUTO WORLD LLC DBA XTREME 06/07/2023 47568 20.00$                      
McCleland, Robert, McCleland, Dawn L 09/30/2021 44240 200.00$                    
McCoy, Lammecke 01/27/2022 44881 60.00$                      
MCDONALD, LINDA JUDITH 12/27/2022 46596 5.00$                        
McJenkin, Dawn C. McJenkin, Henry F Jr 7/1/2020 41548 29.28$                      
McKinley, Janet Roy 7/1/2020 41549 5.00$                        
Medina, Carlos A Calderon 7/23/2020 41717 1,010.25$                 
Medrano, Cathy Jett 7/15/2020 41665 10.56$                      
Melgarejo, Jose Armando 11/10/2021 44441 162.12$                    
MENDEZ CRUZ, DUNIA Y 03/17/2023 47083 16.95$                      
Messler, Nicholas D 09/07/2021 44066 12.00$                      
Mhango, McDonald 7/6/2020 41615 5.00$                        
MICHELLE THUY DO 8/25/2023 47964 20.00$                      
MILAN AMONTE 2/7/2025 50286 45.00$                      
MLS Auto Sales LLC 7/1/2020 41557 22.00$                      
MOHAMMED, MUNIR A 04/05/2023 47218 234.43$                    
Monjaras, Salvador F 11/18/2020 42352 20.00$                      
Morgan, Gabriel A Morgan, Natasha 10/28/2022 46347 10.00$                      
Morris, Teresa B Kennedy, Karen A 06/21/2022 45695 70.00$                      
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MOTHER TRUCKING AG, LLC 03/17/2023 47085 10.00$                      
Murphy, Daharrion K 09/30/2021 44243 21.00$                      
NAHED SOBHI ABDULNABI 10/17/2024 49877 161.56$                    
Nakamura, Yoshiko Mailie 06/28/2021 43435 5.00$                        
NALLEY LEXUS ROSWELL 4/3/2025 50556 46.48$                      
National Indoor RV Centers 01/13/2022 44834 4,587.33$                 
Neis, Christine Annmarie 06/28/2021 43436 10.00$                      
Nelson, Kristina Nanette 06/28/2021 43473 5.00$                        
Newark Toyota World 3/11/2022 45143 20.00$                      
NICOLE LEEA MCTOOTLE 1/24/2024 48686 5.11$                        
Nile Auto Sales 12/28/2021 44746 9.12$                        
NOG INC DBA NISSAN OF GREER 04/05/2023 47187 6.57$                        
Nunez, Christopher 05/11/2022 45503 5.00$                        
OAKLEY, SUSAN E 02/14/2023 46926 10.00$                      
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL 10/3/2024 49832 10.00$                      
Ordonez, Luis A Morales 08/27/2021 44009 77.76$                      
Ottinot, Destiny Danielle 06/28/2021 43475 5.00$                        
Owusu, Samuel K 11/01/2021 44414 10.00$                      
PABLO HERNANDEZ 3/7/2025 50394 164.31$                    
Palacio, Nathalie 06/28/2021 43476 5.00$                        
Palomino, Jhon W Patino 07/21/2022 45878 5.00$                        
PAMELA FAYE STINSON 3/7/2025 50395 20.00$                      
Park, Kyung Suk Park, Kyung Young 07/22/2021 43737 42.00$                      
Parra, Eusbaldo 06/28/2021 43477 23.00$                      
Patel, Chandrakant J Patel, Lalitaben C 11/18/2020 42354 11.47$                      
Patel, Prakash 09/19/2022 46178 217.80$                    
Payne Jr, Reginald K Payne, Alison L 09/30/2021 44247 10.00$                      
PEACH MOTORS 8/1/2024 49492 1,349.67$                 
Peachtree Mobile Home Park LLC 01/27/2022 44888 20.00$                      
Peacock Automotive 01/22/2021 42732 5.19$                        
Peacock Automotive 03/18/2021 43019 43.66$                      
Peacock Automotive 04/29/2021 43181 20.00$                      
Peacock Automotive 05/14/2021 43256 43.66$                      
Peacock Automotive 06/29/2021 43561 5.16$                        
Peacock Automotive 09/30/2021 44248 118.43$                    
Peacock_Automotive 07/09/2021 43652 6.17$                        
PENNIMAN, WILLIAM 02/07/2023 46809 30.70$                      
Penske Truck Leasing 03/03/2021 42932 486.24$                    
Perkins, Henry Jermaine 11/22/2021 44543 70.00$                      
PETER SIPRASEUTH 2/21/2025 50341 10.00$                      
PETERSON AUTOMOTIVE INC 6/4/2025 50838 137.92$                    
PHI DIEU TRINH 1/10/2024 48636 5.00$                        
PHIL SMITH KIA 2/7/2025 50291 51.42$                      
PHIL SMITH KIA 2/27/2025 50355 130.48$                    
Pike County Licensing 06/27/2022 45745 8.44$                        
Pod, Carole S Jacobsen 7/1/2020 41567 10.00$                      
PRINCE TELECOM LLC 9/5/2024 49672 60.00$                      
PRISCILLA MOORE MORAN 5/6/2024 49171 26.00$                      
PROSPER, CYNTHIA H 03/17/2023 47095 10.00$                      
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RAMONA M 11/21/2024 50044 10.00$                      
Randolph, Virginia 12/02/2021 44619 10.00$                      
Raza, Sukina 08/27/2021 44010 70.00$                      
Reece, Russell Scott 07/21/2022 45881 35.00$                      
Reeves, Jerry Reeves, Melissa 06/28/2021 43478 5.00$                        
Republic Finance 05/27/2022 45599 10.00$                      
Republic Finance 06/10/2022 45673 7.00$                        
RICARDO M ANTONIO 4/3/2024 49014 10.00$                      
RICK HENDRICK BUICK GMC 5/21/2025 50796 439.80$                    
Rick Hendrick Buick GMC Duluth 10/14/2021 44329 5.00$                        
Riley, Christopher Lamonte 06/28/2021 43479 5.00$                        
Rivadeneira, Hoyos 7/1/2020 41576 5.00$                        
ROBERT BRUCE GLASS 12/19/2024 50144 13.92$                      
ROBERT DIANTRE CAMPBELL 6/7/2024 49313 10.00$                      
ROBERT,  LYNN III 01/06/2023 46665 21.00$                      
Robinson, Brian M  Robinson, Nina P 7/1/2020 41579 29.26$                      
Rooks, Mark E Rooks, Sonya C 10/01/2020 42166 5.00$                        
Rooks, Mark E Rooks, Sonya C 10/01/2020 42167 5.00$                        
ROXANNE M FARHAN 9/7/2023 48038 71.25$                      
RSJ PRO PLUMBING SERVICES INC 10/3/2024 49838 9.00$                        
Russell Landscape LLC 10/13/2022 46275 169.42$                    
RYAN MICHAEL SHARPLESS 3/8/2024 48932 8.00$                        
SABRINA R QUILLIAN 06/07/2023 47572 25.00$                      
Samms, Julie Corum 06/21/2022 45698 20.00$                      
SCOTT ROGERS OR 2/7/2025 50295 21.00$                      
Scott, Julie Johnson Scott, Chuck J 12/02/2021 44622 6.04$                        
Scott, Mary H 10/16/2020 42259 21.00$                      
SENIOR AUTO SALES & MORE LLC 7/3/2023 47719 29.70$                      
Serra Hyundai 07/21/2022 45888 152.60$                    
Serra Hyundai 08/08/2022 45961 155.26$                    
SERRA TOYOTA 03/17/2023 47099 126.44$                    
Seven Star Auto Sales 7/1/2020 41582 43.00$                      
SHAFIQ M SHARIFALI 8/15/2024 49596 21.00$                      
SHANTI MICHELLE 6/7/2024 49318 10.00$                      
SHARON LYNN MOORE 12/14/2023 48494 25.00$                      
SHAWN SHUJA 10/3/2024 49840 8.00$                        
Shields, Charles David 09/01/2022 46080 7.14$                        
SHOTTENKIRK TOYOTA 6/7/2024 49319 40.00$                      
SHUKSTOR, MATTEW 5/17/2023 47428 21.00$                      
Slaughter, Ricky 04/29/2022 45461 10.00$                      
Smith, Chennethia Devashay 10/16/2020 42261 12.00$                      
Smith, Tyrone Jamall 08/16/2021 43842 95.11$                      
SONIC-AUTOMOTIVE INC 11/10/2022 46423 20.00$                      
Sonuga, Babajide Abidemi 10/18/2021 44356 181.43$                    
SOUTHLAND RV 02/28/2023 47000 10.00$                      
SPACE COAST 11/15/2023 48389 191.51$                    
SPLASH TRANSPORT INC 2/21/2025 50345 170.00$                    
Starnes, Bonnie Johnsa 06/28/2021 43441 10.00$                      
Stephens, Aaron Tyrone Jr 09/01/2022 46086 20.00$                      

Page 20



Payee Check Date Check #  Check Amount 

Motor Vehicle Unclaimed Refunds - Updated November 30, 2025

Stephens, Kiara Deshae 04/15/2021 43122 18.05$                      
STERLING BMW 02/14/2023 46936 14.39$                      
Stokes Toyota Beaufort 12/02/2021 44627 131.42$                    
SUCHARSKI, KENNETH E 02/28/2023 47003 10.00$                      
Suljic, Husein 04/15/2022 45394 10.00$                      
SUTHERLIN HYUNDAI ATHENS LLC 12/21/2022 46558 365.90$                    
SYMS AUTO LLC 10/3/2024 49842 25.00$                      
T H MIZE ELECTRIC CO 11/1/2023 48309 25.00$                      
TAMARKIS SMITH 11/30/2023 48433 5.00$                        
Tellier, Darlene Marie 06/28/2021 43483 5.00$                        
TESLA INC 1/24/2024 48700 20.00$                      
TESLA, INC 3/31/2023 47181 68.32$                      
Thacker, Emily Elizabeth 06/28/2021 43484 10.00$                      
Theodros, Bethlehem G 9/3/2020 42013 5.00$                        
Thomas, John B. 01/27/2022 44892 12.43$                      
Thunder Creek Local HD 01/22/2021 42743 32.94$                      
Tiger Powersports LLC 02/18/2021 42878 8.24$                        
TITLE MAX OF GEORGIA, INC 01/06/2023 46671 10.00$                      
Titlemax of GA Inc dba Titlebucks 11/01/2021 44431 24.55$                      
TITLEMAX OF GEOGIA INC. 11/28/2022 46491 10.00$                      
Titlemax of Georgia Inc 11/18/2020 42371 5.30$                        
TITLEMAX OF GEORGIA INC 8/15/2024 49602 27.00$                      
TITLEMAX OF GEORGIA, INC 01/06/2023 46672 20.00$                      
Tolbert, Shamikwa Chante 06/28/2021 43485 5.00$                        
Tote Services LLC 06/29/2021 43572 82.43$                      
Toure, Isaiah Alexander 06/28/2021 43486 5.00$                        
Toyota Carlsbad 12/28/2021 44765 10.00$                      
Toyota of Rock Hill 10/28/2022 46371 20.00$                      
TOYOTA OF ROCK HILL 11/15/2023 48390 35.74$                      
TRAN, NHUNG 02/28/2023 47007 60.00$                      
Trejo, Celerino 02/18/2021 42879 21.00$                      
TRENT COBLE SAFRIT 11/15/2023 48391 12.00$                      
Trent, Sue 02/23/2022 45036 10.00$                      
Turcios, Claudia Elizabeth 06/28/2021 43487 5.00$                        
VADEN MGMT. ENTERPRISES LLC 9/12/2023 48102 155.59$                    
VELASCO, ANTONIO 02/14/2023 46943 5.00$                        
VELVET JEAN HILDEBRAND 8/25/2023 47976 15.00$                      
VICTOR A SPOONER 11/15/2023 48394 20.44$                      
W.Y. Painting Group LLC 12/28/2021 44770 20.00$                      
WALKER, ADRIAN O 02/07/2023 46831 12.21$                      
Walker, Lester A Jr Walker, Patricia 7/1/2020 41600 15.00$                      
WALTON G LEE 4/18/2024 49114 10.00$                      
Wang, Shifen Hughes, Weibo Hu 05/14/2021 43265 15.00$                      
Warren, Timothy Roderick Jr 05/13/2022 45525 819.95$                    
Wave Steel LLC 9/3/2020 42018 9.25$                        
White, Jacqueline S 06/27/2022 45755 5.00$                        
Whiten, Mary Lynn 7/1/2020 41604 26.00$                      
Williams, James Austin 09/07/2021 44110 69.94$                      
WINSUPPLY HESCO ACQ CO 5/6/2024 49180 424.16$                    
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Woody Anderson Ford 08/22/2022 46038 20.00$                      
Wooten, Savian Tyler 7/1/2020 41607 6.38$                        
WORLD FORD PENSACOLA 7/3/2024 49400 21.28$                      
World Toyota 09/30/2021 44262 10.00$                      
WYNN, ELIZABETH 02/07/2023 46833 84.76$                      
Yancey Bros Co 04/05/2022 45311 8.00$                        
YANCEY BROS CO 12/27/2022 46620 22.10$                      
Yanes, Mirian 8/5/2020 41827 20.00$                      
Yo, Thang 05/27/2022 45609 5.00$                        
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